OP \$40.00 05027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Givaudan Roure Corporation		105/30/2000 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Givaudan Fragrances Corporation	
Street Address:	1199 Edison Drive	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0502713	BARTYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: ksmith@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Smith
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRISA-591-128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0077

900130467

Signature:	/Kathryn E. Smith/
Date:	03/30/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=BARTYL_Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=BARTYL_Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=BARTYL_Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=BARTYL_Certificate of Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0078



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GIVAUDAN ROURE CORPORATION", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100M

090301518

DATE: 03-25-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7209567

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0079

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION

AND

GIVAUDAN ROURE CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Givaudan Fragrances Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Givaudan Roure Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, has 1,500 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, authorized, issued, and outstanding.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Givaudan Fragrances Corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Givandan Fragrances Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

1199 Edison Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45216.

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Morger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to

1

(NY) 09815/050/misc/stpsdard.merges.doc

05/23/00 4:67 AM

REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0080

any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective upon the filing of this instrument.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: May 30, 2000

GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION

By:_

Name: Marcel F. Kohler Title: Vice President

3

(NY) 008 LE/050AMISC/sunderd.mager.v2.doc

May 30, 2000 12;38FM csc

RECORDED: 03/30/2009